

## Sora Finance Achieves SOC 2 Certification, Elevating Data Security to Industry-Leading Standards

Sora, a pioneering wealthtech firm, today announced the achievement of SOC 2 certification.

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA, USA, April 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Sora</u> <u>Finance</u>, a pioneering technology firm in the financial advisory sector, is proud to announce the successful completion of its System and Organization Controls (SOC) 2 audit, conducted by an external and



independent CPA firm. This certification underscores Sora's commitment to maintaining the highest levels of security and operational integrity.

The SOC 2 audit, developed by the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA), is a

٢

Achieving SOC 2 certification is not just a milestone—it's a reflection of our unwavering dedication to our clients' trust and safety" *Siddhartha Oza, Co-CEO, Sora Finance*  rigorous assessment of a company's controls relevant to security, availability, processing integrity, confidentiality, and privacy. Sora's SOC 2 report did not have any noted exceptions; as a result, Sora was issued a "clean" audit opinion.

"Sora's mission has always been to empower financial advisors with the most accurate and secure tools for managing client liabilities to grow net worth," said Siddhartha Oza, Co-CEO of Sora Finance. "Achieving SOC 2

certification is not just a milestone—it's a reflection of our unwavering dedication to our clients' trust and safety. We see this as an essential step in our journey to redefine financial management and drive significant growth for our clients."

The certification is particularly significant for Sora Finance, which leverages cutting-edge AI technology to optimize liability management. The platform provides real-time analytics that

surfaces monetizable savings opportunities, enhancing financial outcomes for advisors and their clients. Sora's SOC 2 certification assures current and future clients that Sora Finance adheres to the most stringent industry standards for data security, providing peace of mind that their information is protected at all times.

To learn more about how Sora approaches data security, and how it can help investment advisors grow their business, book a <u>live demo</u> with a Sora. For more information about Sora Finance and its services, please visit <u>www.sorafinance.com</u>.

Sora Finance Media Relations Sora Finance contact@sorafinance.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/707738971

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.